

PARTICIPANT APPLICATION

I _______ of the ______ Club Baseball Team would like to be considered for one of the eight participant slots to compete in the 2019 Marucci Longball Challenge. If selected, I agree to be present at Ting Stadium in Holly Springs, NC by 4:00pm on Saturday May 25th to compete in the event which is set to begin at 7:00pm. I understand that during this Homerun Derby competition, I will be required to use a Marucci brand NCBA-approved BBCOR certified bat. I also understand that I may be eligible for some travel assistance funding from the NCBA if selected.

Contact Information:

Participant Name	e:		
Email Address:			
Phone Number:			
Height:	Weight:	Bat (R/L):	
Head Coach's N	ame:		
Email Address: _			
Phone Number:			

Marucci Longball Challenge Details:

When: 7:00pm May 25th, 2019 Where: Ting Stadium: Holly Springs, NC.

1) All participants must be a member of an NCBA Club Baseball Team and listed on that team's eligible roster on the NCBA website.

2) All participants must be dressed in full team uniform of their respective Club Baseball Team including having the official NCBA logo on their cap.

3) All participants are responsible for providing their own pitcher. This pitcher must be a registered coach/player of an NCBA Club Baseball Team and dressed in full team uniform of their respective Club Baseball Team, including having the official NCBA logo on their The Game Brand Team cap. This pitcher does not have to be from the participants respective NCBA Club Baseball Team.

All PARTICIPANT APPLICATIONS must be emailed to <u>Christian.Smith@CollClubSports.com</u> or faxed to 412-321-4088 no later than May 1st, 2019 for consideration.